SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
(Design Professional)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered
into this _ day of , 2018, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and AECOM Technical
Services, Inc., a California Corporation whose address of record is 1360 East
Spruce Avenue, Suite 101, Fresno, California 93720, (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City 1s undertaking a project to install a new municipal well;
and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated September 21, 2015 and a First
Amendment to Agreement dated October 18, 2016; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 24, “ADDITIONAL WORK,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 24. ADDITIONAL WORK. Consultant
shall perform the additional work outlined in the proposal
from Consultant to City dated November 14, 2017,
attached hereto as Exhibit “1”.

2. Section 25, “ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION,” is hereby added to
the Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 25. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION.
City shall pay to Consultant the not to exceed additional
sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-One Dollars
($2,561.00) for the additional work described in the

K\Agreements\Engineering\2018\2nd Amendment PSA (Design Professicnal) with AECOM Re Well 21.docx

1
IATTACHMENT 4]



AnguloJ
Text Box
ATTACHMENT 4


proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “1” and in
accordance with the rates set forth on Exhibit “1.”

3. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated September 21, 2015,
and as amended on October 18, 2016, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have caused this Second Amendment
to Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

ATTEST:

STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A ./.7 / A I .

BY: TINHOALY 218 20|

City’Attorney Date
ACCOUNT DATA:
BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2018\2nd Amendment PSA (Design Professional) with AECOM Re Well 21.docx

2



CONSULTANT
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES,
INC., A California Corporation

(Signature)

Masood Mesbah
(Typed Name)

Its: wat iness Unit Lead
(Title)

BY:

(Signature)

(Typed Name)

Its:

(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No. 95-2661922

ADDRESS: 1360 E. Spruce Ave.
Suite 101
Fresno, CA 93720

TELEPHONE: (559) 490-8309
FAX: (559) 448-8233
E-MAIL: stephen.spencer(@aecom.com

X:\Agreements\Engineering\2018\2nd Amendment PSA (Design Professional) with AECOM Re Well 21.docx

3



EXHIBIT A
November 14, 2017

Scope of Services

Amendment No. 2
Additional Bid Package and Bid Support for
Rebid of the Well Construction

City of Merced Water Supply
Well No. 21
City of Merced

A. Background

This scope and fee has been prepared to amend the current Agreement for Professional Services between
the City of Merced and AECOM Technical Services, Inc. executed on September 21, 2015 (Agreement).

B. Scope of Services

AECOM shall perform the following tasks. The task numbering sequence is an extension of the
sequence from the current Agreement.

Subtask 2.6 — Revised Bid Package and Bid Support for Well Construction Rebid

The City has decided to rebid the well construction project due to concerns with the original bids.
City staff asked AECOM to prepare a revised bid package for the rebid and be present at another
pre-bid meeting. Preparation of a rebid package, attending an additional pre-bid meeting, and
supporting a second bid (answering contractor questions during bidding) are outside of our current
scope and therefore this proposed amendment has been prepared for submittal to the City.

C. Work or Services to be Provided by the City

See original Agreement for Professional Services between the City of Merced and AECOM Technical
Services, Inc. executed on September 21, 2015.

D. Safety

City agrees that in accordance with generally accepted construction practices, the construction
contractor will be required to assume sole and complete responsibility for job site conditions during the
course of construction of the project, including safety of all persons and property, and that this
requirement shall be made to apply continuously and not be limited to normal working hours. AECOM

Job #60297984 Page 10f 3 E}(I—HBIT 1



shall not have control over or charge of, and shall not be responsible for, construction means, methods,
techniques, sequences, or procedures, as these are solely the responsibility of the construction
contractor. AECOM shall not have the authority to stop the work of the construction contractor. In no
event shall AECOM be liable for the acts or omissions of any construction contractors, their
subcontractors, any of their agents or employees, or any other persons or entities performing any work
related to this project, or for the failure of any them to carry out construction work under contract with
the City.

E. Delay

AECOM shall not be responsible for delays due to causes beyond AECOM’s reasonable control. In the
case of any such delay, the time of completion shall be extended accordingly.

F. Entitled to Rely

Consistent with the professional standard of care and unless specifically provided herein, AECOM shall
be entitled to rely upon the accuracy of data and information provided by City or others without
independent review or evaluation.

G. Opinions of Construction Cost

Any opinion of the construction cost prepared by AECOM represents its judgment as a design
professional and is supplied for the general guidance of City. Since AECOM has no control over the
cost of labor and material, or over competitive bidding or market conditions, AECOM does not
guarantee the accuracy of such opinions as compared to contractor bids or actual cost to City.

H. Hazardous Materials

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, title to, ownership of, legal responsibility, and liability
for any and all pre-existing waste shall at all times remain with the City. Pre-existing waste is any
hazardous or toxic substance which was generated by the City or existing on the City’s Project Site prior
to AECOM’s presence. AECOM shall have no responsibility for the presence, handling, removal or
disposal of, or exposure to persons to such pre-existing waste except if such liability arises from
AECOM’s gross negligence or willful misconduct. The parties acknowledge that AECOM does not
provide disposal services for the direct disposal of hazardous or toxic substances that may be discovered
upon or removed from the City’s Project Site.

. Compensation

AECOM shall be compensated monthly with progress payments by the Client for services provided by
AECOM during the previous month pursuant to this Amendment No. 2 and in accordance with
AECOM’s Hourly Rate Schedule contained in the Agreement. Maximum compensation for AECOM’s
services as described in Task 2.6 shall not exceed $2,561.00 without the prior written approval of the
Client. AECOM'’s total fee authorized by the Client is presented in the table below.

Job #60267984 Page 2 of 3



Date Contract Summary Fee
09/21/2015 Original contract $287,783
10/18/2016 | Amendment 1 — New Pilot Boring Bid Package, Limited Bid and $9,769
Construction Support
Amendment 2 — Additional Bid Package and Bid Support for $2,561
Rebid of Well Construction
Total $300,113
Job #60297984 Page 3 of 3




T 40 T abed

LT0Z/9T/TT

WODEV
00°08$ 151dA L [ealuyoa L
0000T$  Joresedo avo ubiseg
00°0.$ Uoa ] [ejuswiuoldinug
00'52T$ 11 J9auibuz oossy
00°0ST$ | me:_mcm Joluss
00°08T$ 11 me:_mcm Joluss
000Tz$  Bu3 2313 edidund
00G0z$ Bu3 redioutd/INd
HH/$ obare) [auuosIad
T95°C TT. TTT 009 0S8'T €T 1% € - - - - - 19 [eiol
1952 1L 11 009 058'T 1 v g = = = = = [e101gns
1952 sft12 111 009 $ [ 0s8'T 1 v € Toddns i+ Bpeq PITAY 92 IR
yoddns piq + 8fesoed pig [eUOBIPPY G2 YseL
S9JIAIBS UondNIIsuUocD uom.—o‘_n_ g sel
sso1Ies Buippig 108foid €2 YiseL
alnjonJiselju] as |9\ 10} momn_m % sueld w‘_mgm‘_& Z2'esel
113M [edioiuniAl 8y Jo swdojanag
79 uonanasuo) ‘Buli@ 10) soads 7 sueld aredaid T'Z Msel
TEIN ZQQ:W |[eisuj pue Cc_mmﬁ_ -2 sel
- o - - SL - - - - - _ - - - - [e101ans
g g Q o _| = 4 (00 |[dm| » 7y 7y < <
- z 5 5 8 s |8 |sg;g2lz || 2|3 |2
g g 2 8 g = 5 |25 3| o | 8 g o | T
g 2 Z Z |2|85| Slo|o || 8|5
3 3 < = 2 > 2l @ | 3 3 m | & uondiiose@ Msel
b i = @ < o 2| 3 5 5 Y o A
@ S = =N
] 9 @ = 81 8 | 8 2 Q
=} o @ 9 = = = m m
= 7} - —_ =3 =
@ = - = = a
19bpng SINOH |auuosiad
/T-NON-GT
padJaN Jo AQ11D uoI19NISU0D [[9/ 404 abexoed pigay e Jo uoneaedald - TZ "ON |13/ [edidiuninl maN

Z 1uswpuawy - 19bpng jesodoud 19aloid



	[Untitled]_2018011607190700
	[Untitled]_2018011607202100
	Binder1
	Amendment 2 
	Budget Amend 2 




